502779609 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryota OKANO	04/02/2014
Tomonori SUGIURA	04/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT Corporation	
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	542-8502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14259718	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 161174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA KLINE

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kline/

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=4.23.14 161174 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502779609 REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Ryota OKANO	(2)	Tomonori SUGIURA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	,	(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the un		acy of which are l	er good and valuable consideration phereby acknowledged, each undersi	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan				
(11)	Insert Identification	the en inven contir	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pat- mation, international, confirmation	United States of A ent including any i, substitute and re	eirs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisiona eissue application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention know	00, in the I, divisional, Patent,
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign					
	Application Number	•	rney Docket No. 161174)
			hich the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	ecuted an applica	ition for patent in the United States	of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	01011	date necessar of			
	of Application	(12)	on			- v
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	1 // /) [(0 710	
(10)	Identification for	(10)		14/25	9,110	
	filed applications	filed	April 23, 201	4		
claims of reexame to issue full right and agridentifit	terference. 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting at to convey the entire intereces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary the of this document.	es to exe onal Cor es to per- ited State orizes an g from sa st herein inding or by grants or desir	cute all papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industri form all affirmative acts which mess patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert Assignor and Assignor's heirs, so the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	I perform any act al Property or sir ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent an nee, as Assignee cuted, and will not accessors, assign PLCthe power to ules of the United	o obtain, maintain or confirm by read Trademark Office and other issue of the entire interest, and covenar of execute, any agreement(s) in constant of the entire interest and legal representatives. In insert on this assignment any furd d States Patent and Trademark Office.	ection with eissue or ning authorities its that he has afflict herewith,
Date	Apr. 2, 20		Inventor Signature	_	Ryota Okano	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 2. 20				onori SUGIURA	
Date	Apr. 2. 20				10/10/1 0 0 0/1 1/1/1	
Date						
Date						
Date						
Date						<u> </u>
Date					He A (b) - He Countifout if	•
	, then it should be signed be	fore at le	ast two witnesses who also sign b	ere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	
Date						
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 04/23/2014